
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 109-095R Name: Cooperation Agreement & Reso w/Harbor Comm.
Reimbursements & Public Improvements

Status:Type: RDA-Resolution Adopted

File created: In control:8/18/2009 Redevelopment Agency Board

On agenda: Final action:8/24/2009 8/24/2009

Title: Recommendation to authorize the Executive Director to execute a Cooperation Agreement with the
Board of Harbor Commissioners to reimburse the Harbor up to $8,077,464 for the construction of
public improvements in the North Long Beach Redevelopment Project Area with specified provisions;

Authorize the Executive Director to execute a Cooperation Agreement and any other agreements or
amendments necessary with the Board of Harbor Commissioners to reimburse the Harbor up to
$27,000,000 for the construction of public improvements in the West Long Beach Industrial
Redevelopment Project Area with specified provisions;

Adopt a resolution making certain findings regarding the construction of certain public improvements
with funds from the North Long Beach Redevelopment Project Area;

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 08.24.09.RDA.Item#3.PDF, 2. R.A. 27-2009.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendation and adoptRedevelopment Agency Board8/24/2009 1 Pass

Recommendation to authorize the Executive Director to execute a Cooperation Agreement with the
Board of Harbor Commissioners to reimburse the Harbor up to $8,077,464 for the construction of
public improvements in the North Long Beach Redevelopment Project Area with specified provisions;

Authorize the Executive Director to execute a Cooperation Agreement and any other agreements or
amendments necessary with the Board of Harbor Commissioners to reimburse the Harbor up to
$27,000,000 for the construction of public improvements in the West Long Beach Industrial
Redevelopment Project Area with specified provisions;

Adopt a resolution making certain findings regarding the construction of certain public improvements
with funds from the North Long Beach Redevelopment Project Area;

Approve recommendation.

(This portion of the recommended action is recorded under File ID 09-118R)

Adopt resolution making certain findings regarding the construction of certain public improvements
with funds from the West Long Beach Industrial Redevelopment Project Area; and

Authorize the Executive Director to amend the Fourth Amendment to the Amended and Restated
Cooperation Agreement between the City of Long Beach and the Redevelopment Agency of the City

City of Long Beach Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 09-095R, Version: 1

of Long Beach. (North and West Long Beach Industrial - Districts 1, 2)

City of Long Beach Printed on 6/30/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

